
South Carolina State University 
Spring 2000 Fact Sheet 

 Summary Statistics 
The following statistics give the student profile as of March 31, 2000 

Enrollment Statistics University Wide 
4,320 

Students enrolled during Spring 2000 Term 
The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows: 

University  Count Percentage 
Undergraduate 

 
3598 83.29% Student Level 

Graduate 
 

722 16.71% 

Full-time Students  
 

3556 82.31% 

Part-time Students  
 

764 17.69% 

Full-time Undergraduate  
Part-time Undergraduate  

 

3197 
401 

74.00% 
9.28% 

Student Status 
 

Full-time Graduate 
Part-time Graduate 

 

359 
363 

8.31% 
8.40% 

Residency South Carolina Residents 
Non-SC Residents 

 

3482 
838 

80.60% 
19.40% 

Race Black 
White 

Hispanic 
Asian 

American Indian 
Non-Resident Alien 

Unknown 
 

4033 
241 
16 
8 
4 
5 
13 

93.36% 
5.58% 
.37% 
.19% 
.09% 
.12% 
.30% 

Sex Female 
Male 

 

2667 
1653 

61.74% 
38.26% 

Full-time Equivalent 
Enrollment  (FTE) 

Enrollment 

All Students:  3903.67 Undergraduate:  3432.87 Graduate:  470.80 
Masters:  152.58 
Doctoral:    17.22 

Unclassified:  301.00 

 Headcount 
Enrollment* 

Percentage of 
Enrollment 

Student FTE* 
Enrollment 

University-Wide 

 
4320 100% 3903.67 

Applied Professional 
Sciences 

901 20.86% 834.09 

Arts and Humanities 
 

475 11.00% 481.23 

Business 
 

555 12.85% 567.86 

Education 
 

562 13.01% 478.61 

Engineering Technology & 
Sciences 

995 23.03% 998.61 

Undeclared 
 

Undergraduate: 374 
Graduate:          458 
Total                  832 

19.26% 543.27 

*Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment 
  Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100% 


