South Carolina State University Spring 2000 Fact Sheet

Summary Statistics The following statistics give the student profile as of March 31, 2000 Enrollment Statistics University Wide 4,320

Students enrolled during Spring 2000 Term
The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows:

University		Count	Percentage
Student Level	Lindovaroduoto	3598	83.29%
Student Level	Undergraduate	3598	
	Graduate	722	16.71%
Student Status	Full-time Students	3556	82.31%
	Part-time Students	764	17.69%
	Full-time Undergraduate	3197	74.00%
	Part-time Undergraduate	401	9.28%
	Full-time Graduate	359	8.31%
	Part-time Graduate	363	8.40%
Residency	South Carolina Residents	3482	80.60%
,	Non-SC Residents	838	19.40%
Race	Black	4033	93.36%
11400	White	241	5.58%
	Hispanic	16	.37%
	Asian	8	.19%
	American Indian	4	.09%
	Non-Resident Alien	5	.12%
	Unknown	13	.30%
Sex	Female	2667	61.74%
	Male	1653	38.26%
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) Enrollment	All Students: 3903.67	Undergraduate: 3432.87	Graduate: 470.80 Masters: 152.58 Doctoral: 17.22 Unclassified: 301.00
	Headcount Enrollment*	Percentage of Enrollment	Student FTE* Enrollment
University-Wide	4320	100%	3903.67
Applied Professional Sciences	901	20.86%	834.09
Arts and Humanities	475	11.00%	481.23
Business	555	12.85%	567.86
Education	562	13.01%	478.61
Engineering Technology & Sciences	995	23.03%	998.61
Undeclared	Undergraduate: 374 Graduate: 458 Total 832	19.26%	543.27

^{*}Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%